Bible Reading Challenge — January 2026

Monthly Memory Verse:
“Your word is a lamp to guide my feet and a light for my path.” — Psalm 119:105
(NLT)

Start Date: Monday, January 12, 2026

WEEK 1

Mon, Jan 12 — Genesis 1-2; Acts 1

Tue, Jan 13 — Genesis 3-4; Acts 2

Wed, Jan 14 — Genesis 5-6; Acts 3

Thu, Jan 15 — Genesis 7-8; Acts 4

Fri, Jan 16 — Psalm 1; Proverbs 1:1-7

Sat, Jan 17 — Reflection: Where do I need God to “speak light” into dark places in my life this
year?

Sun, Jan 18 — Matthew 1

WEEK 2

Mon, Jan 19 — Genesis 9-10; Acts 5

Tue, Jan 20 — Genesis 11-12; Acts 6

Wed, Jan 21 — Genesis 13-14; Acts 7

Thu, Jan 22 — Genesis 15-16; Acts 8

Fri, Jan 23 — Psalm 2; Proverbs 1:8-19

Sat, Jan 24 — Reflection: What step of obedience is God calling me to take this week?
Sun, Jan 25 — Matthew 2

WEEK 3

Mon, Jan 26 — Genesis 17-18; Acts 9

Tue, Jan 27 — Genesis 19-20; Acts 10

Wed, Jan 28 — Genesis 21-22; Acts 11

Thu, Jan 29 — Genesis 23-24; Acts 12

Fri, Jan 30 — Psalm 3; Proverbs 1:20-33

Sat, Jan 31 — Reflection: Where is God stretching my faith during the first month of 20267
Sun, Feb 1 — Matthew 3

Monthly Family Discussion Questions
1. What is one thing you learned about God from this month’s readings?

2. How can our family honor God more intentionally this week?



